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Good afternoon! 

 

Helping Hand 

There will be a full delivery of food and toiletries next Thursday 9th May. Please 

come and help yourself. 

 

 

Year 6 National SATS 

Monday 13th May until Thursday 16th May is the year 6 National Sats week. 

Monday is the Grammar and Spelling Test 

Tuesday the Reading Paper 

Wednesday  Maths Arithmetic Paper 1 and Reasoning Paper 2 

Thursday Maths Reasoning Paper 3 

Whilst there are strict guidelines for how to carry out the tests, we do try to make 

the week as enjoyable as possible with snacks and extra treats. The children are 

remarkably resilient and don’t seem to worry about the tests but we will keep a 

close eye. 

 

Year 4 National x Tables Test 



 

 

The year 4 children will sit the National x Tables test after the half term break. If 

year 4 parents can practise their x tables as much as possible, that would be a 

great help. They need to know up to 12x12 and be able to answer in less than 6 

seconds!       

 

 

Parent Questionnaire 

I will share the results of the parent questionnaire in the next couple of weeks. 

Thanks for those who completed it. 

 

  

False Nails and Chewing Gum 

There are an increasing number of children (particularly in year 6) coming into 

school with false nails and chewing gum. Both of these are not allowed in school 

and I ask you to ensure your child does not wear nails or have access to gum. 

Thanks. 

 

 

Take Over Day 

Children in year 6 are currently applying for paid roles within school: 

Bank Manager 

Shop Keeper 

Playground Pal 

Sports Crew 

Toilet Monitors 

These applications are written formally and will include an interview, once 

appointed the children will need to complete their shift to earn money to buy from 

the shop. 

This is a practise go for us and we hope to fully implement this in September with 

the new year 6. 



 

 

 

In addition to the above roles, we have a ‘Take over day’ on Friday 24th May. This is 

when children can apply to be the following: (these are not paid      ) 

Principal 

Vice Principal 

Assistant Principal 

Teacher 

Teaching Assistant 

Cleaner 

Site Supervisor etc….. 

 

 

Tennis 

Our year 4 tennis team came second in their tournament, which takes them to the 

county finals on the 4th of July! Congratulations!!!! 

 

Please see a list of dates below for the coming term 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact any member of staff by email or Dojo  

 

Best wishes 

 

 

 

Louise McGeachie  

Principal 

 

Dates 

 

• Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 



 

 

• Monday 13th May YEAR 6 SATS START and finish Thursday 16th 

 

• Monday 20th May Well-Being Week 

 

• Friday 24th May Take Over Day 

 

• Friday 24th May Close for half term at 3.25pm 

 

• Tuesday 4th June Warning Zone classes 15 and 16 

 

• Wednesday 5th June Warning Zone Classes 13 and 14 

 

• Monday 10th June SPORTS WEEK – Mintridge 

 

• Friday 14th June – GAT Athletics Event Year 5 and 6 

 

• Monday 17th June to Wednesday 19th June Everdon residential Year 5 

 

• Monday 24th June Training Day 

 

• Friday 28th to Monday 1st July PGL Residential 

 

• Friday 5th July Transfer afternoon/day 

 

• Tuesday 9th July Year 6 results 

 

• Monday 15th July reports go out 

 

• Tuesday 23rd July Leavers assembly 

 

 

Dates still to be confirmed: 

Sports Day 

School Council Fete 

Parent’s evening 
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